
September 24, 2019 
Page 1 of 1 

ADDENDUM NO. 3 
PHILADELPHIA STREET 
WORK ORDER:  H14857 

AREA:  Chino 

BIDS OPEN: 3:30 P.M. WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2019 
BIDS OPEN: 10:00 A.M. TUESDAY, OCTOBER 1, 2019 

 
 

By Email via ePro System or Facsimile and Regular Mail with Telephone Confirmation (Paper Plan 
Holders) 
 
 
Amend the Special Provisions as follows: 
1. Change the bid opening date to 10:00 A.M., Tuesday, October 1, 2019 

Attachment 
1. Revised Bid Sheet – Philadelphia Street 

The addition of these requirements shall be considered in concert with existing documents in preparation of 
bids. THE BIDDER’S CERTIFICATION FOR THIS ADDENDUM NO. 3 SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE SAME 
PERSON WHO SIGNS THE PROPOSAL AND SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH THE PROPOSAL. ANY 
proposal not accompanied by a signed BIDDER’S CERTIFICATION (below) acknowledging receipt  of 
this Addendum No.3 will NOT be accepted. 

KEVIN BLAKESLEE, Director 
Department of Public Works 
  
 
By: 
 
 
MOHAMMAD ALI, P.E., Chief 
Contracts Division 
 
 
BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION 

By my signature hereunder, I acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 3 and I fully understand the intent 
and detail of Addendum No. 3, which I have considered in my preparation of the attached proposal. 
 
 
 
    
 Bidder's Signature Date  
Note: The page containing the executed BIDDER’S CERTIFICATION (just this page), must be 

included with the proposal. 
 



Project: PHILADELPHIA STREET W.O.#: H14857

Limits: LOS ANGELES COUNTY Line East to Norton

Item 
No.

Approx. 
Quant.

Meas. 
Unit

Item Description Unit Price Total

1 1 L.S. Water Pollution Control $ $

2 1 L.S. Mobilization $ $

3 1 L.S. Traffic Control System $ $

4 2 EA. Portable Changeable Message Sign $ $

5 1 L.S. Clearing and Grubbing $ $

6 1 L.S. Develop Water Supply $ $

7 25,000 F.A. Supplemental Work At Force Account 
(Unforeseen Site Conditions and Utility Conflicts)

$ 1.00 $ 25,000.00

8 25,000 F.A. Supplemental Work At Force Account 
(Unforeseen Potential Design Changes)

$ 1.00 $ 25,000.00

9 1,079 S.Y. Remove Concrete (Ramp, Sidewalk and 
Spandrel)

$ $

10 550 C.Y. Roadway Excavation $ $

11 741 L.F. Remove Concrete (Curb and Curb & Gutter) $ $

12 17 EA. Remove Roadside Sign $ $

13 2 EA. Remove Tree/Stump $ $

14 5 L.F. Remove Chain Link Fence (CLF) and install CLF 
Post

$ $

15 1,320 S.Y. Remove Asphalt Concrete Surfacing $ $

16 173 S.Y. Remove Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (Bridge) $ $

17 28,647 S.Y. Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement $ $

18 227 C.Y. Aggregate Base (Class 2) $ $

19 415 TON Asphalt Concrete (Type A) $ $

20 28,660 S.Y. Asphalt Rubber Binder Seal Coat $ $

21 20,500 GAL Asphalt Rubber Binder $ $

22 3,810 TON Rubberized Asphalt Concrete (Type G) $ $

23 422 S.Y. Place Asphalt Concrete (Miscellaneous Area) $ $

24 27 L.F. Place Asphalt Concrete Dike $ $

25 242 C.Y. Minor Concrete (Curb, Curb & Gutter, ADA 
Ramps, Sidewalk, Spandrel and Driveway)

$ $

26 379 S.F. Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Surface $ $

27 55 S.Y. Grouted Rock Treatment $ $

28 2 EA. Object Marker (Type P (CA) OM-3) $ $

29 16 EA. Channelizer (Type F) $ $

30 38 EA. Roadside Sign $ $

31 4 EA. Reset/Relocate Roadside Sign $ $

32 3 EA. Reset Mailbox $ $

Addendum No. 3    P-3



33 6,288 L.F. Paint 4" White Traffic Stripe (2-Coat) $ $

34 6,395 L.F. Paint 4" Double Yellow Traffic Stripe (2-Coat) $ $

35 1,245 L.F. Paint 8" White Traffic Stripe (2-Coat) 
Channelizing Line

$ $

36 2,894 S.F. Paint Pavement Marking (2-Coat) $ $

37 454 EA. Pavement Marker (Type D) Retroreflective $ $

38 68 EA. Pavement Marker (Type G) Retroreflective $ $

39 10 EA. Pavement Marker (Reflective Blue) $ $

40 10 EA. Guard Railing Delineator Flexible Post (Type E) $ $

41 1 EA. Alternative In-Line Terminal System End 
Treatment

$ $

42 1 EA. Alternative Flared Terminal System End 
Treatment

$ $

43 1 L.S. Signals & Lighting $ $

44 1 L.S. Finishing Roadway $ $

PROJECT TOTAL:  $

Addendum No. 3     P-4


	Addendum No. 3 - Philadelphia Street H14857
	By Email via ePro System or Facsimile and Regular Mail with Telephone Confirmation (Paper Plan Holders)

	Engineer's Estimate 9.24.19



